

BDP-SPS-

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 19865 OF 2024**

Parveen Shaikh

.... Petitioner.

V/s

The State of Maharashtra
and Others

..... Respondents.

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocatei/b Devyani Kulkarni, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mrs. Vaishali Choudhari, Addl. GP with Mrs. Rita Joshi AGP for the respondents/State.

Mr. Lancy D'Souza, Advocate for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2024.07.12
18:53:32 +0530

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE: 12th July, 2024.

P.C.:-

1] Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 02/08/2024.

2] The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondent No.1. Mr. Lancy D'souza, learned counsel waives notice for respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Respondent No.2 be served by all permissible modes.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]