

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.19865 OF 2024

Parveen Shaikh
Former Principal, Somaiya School .. Petitioner
Vs.

The State of Maharashtra,
Through School Education & Sports Department and Ors... Respondents

ALONG WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.25636 OF 2024

Somaiya School, Vidyavihar, Mumbai .. Applicant-Org. Resp. No.3

Ms. Devyani Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jaymala Ostwal, Additional Government Pleader for Respondent No.1-
State of Maharashtra.

Ms. Aparajita R. Jha, i/by Mr. Rahul Kamerkar, Advocates for Respondent
No.2.

Mr. V.M. Parkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 and 4 and for the
Applicant in IA(L)/25636/2024.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 6TH MARCH 2025.

PC. :

To enable learned Assistant Government Pleader to obtain
instructions and file affidavit, stand over to 27th March 2025.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]